supply of goods and related services. 

ITT 
14.1(b) 

The minimum specific experience as Supplier in supply of similar Goods (Class 
dredgers or class vessel) of at least 01 (One) contract successfully completed 
within the last 05 (five) years each with a value of at least BDT 1262.00 (One 
Thousand Two hundred and sixty-two) million or US$ 15.00 (Fifteen) million. 

ITT 14.1(c) The minimum supply and/or production capacity of Goods is/ are: 

The tenderer must submit a statement with layout plan to show their 
production/supply capacity sufficient of equal of the goods for which tender has

[...]

A layout plan showing the place of 
construction of dredgers and crane boats mentioned in this tender along with the 
vessels currently under construction. 

ITT 15.1(a) The minimum amount of liquid asset or working capital or credit facility is BDT 
1580.00 (One thousand Five hundred and eighty) million or equivalent US$ 19.00 
(Nineteen) million. 

ITT 16.2 The maximum of percentage 20 (twenty) of Goods & related services allowed to be 
subcontracted for both the local tenderer & foreign tenderer.  

The local tenderer shall appoint a foreign reputed dredger manufacturer as

[...]

The period of time that after sales service is expected to 
be available shall be 20 (twenty) years. 

ITT 27.2 The Tender validity period shall be 180 (One Hundred & Eighty) days. 

ITT 29.2 In favour of BIWTA. 

ITT 29.3 The amount of the Tender Security shall be BDT 16,000,000.00 (Sixteen million) 
or equivalent USD 190,000.00 (One hundred and Ninety thousand). 

ITT 34.1 In addition to the original of the Tender, 1 (one) photocopy of tender document 
of which each page shall be numbered, signed & sealed by the Tenderer shall 
have to be submitted. 

E. Submission of Tender 

ITT 35.2(c)  The inner and outer envelopes shall bear the following additional identification